01-05-2001 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE FORM PTO-1596 1-31-92 Patent and Trademark Office **DOCKET NO.:** P-118 101572309 To the Honorable Commissioner of Pa inal documents or copy thereto: 12-26-00 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Young Ju LEE and Jong Goon CHOI LG Electronics, Inc. Name: Internal Address: Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No 3. Nature of conveyance: Street Address: 20, Yoido-Dong, Yongdungo-Merger X Assignment City: Seoul Security Agreement Change of Name State/Country: KOREA ZIP: Other Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? X No Yes Execution Date: December 1, 2000 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If the document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: B. Patent No(s) A. Patent Application No(s).: 09/653,581 August 31, 2000 Filed: Additional numbers attached? Yes X No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: \$40.00 7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. 3.41)..... Name: FLESHNER & KIM, LLP X Enclosed (Check No. 9986) Internal Address: Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: Street Address: P. O. Box 221200 16-0607 State: VA ZIP: 20153-1200 City: Chantilly DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of

Siknature

12/28/2000 WKOROMA 00000013 09653581

9. Statement and signature.

the original document.

Daniel Y.J. Kim, Reg. No. 36,186

Name and Registration No. of Person Signing

CMB No. 0851-0011 (exp. 4/94)

04 FC:581

40.00 OP

PATENT REEL: 011386 FRAME: 0014

Total number of pages including cover sheet: 2

December 26, 2000

TO: 7035029596

PAGE:04

Docket No.:

<u>P-118</u>

## **ASSIGNMENT**

(1) Young Ju LEE	(4)
(2) Jang Goon CHOI	
(3)	
who have made a certain new and useful invention, hereby sell, as	
LG Electronics Inc.	
Segul, Korea	
ts successors and assigns (hereinafter designated "ASSIGNEE") the overtion entitled	entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. 100 in the
A DEVICE HAVING AN IMPROVED APPARATI	IS AND METHOD FOR SETTING POWER MANAGEMENT MODE
) for which an application for United States Letters Patent was fi	iled on August 31, 2000, and identified by United States Serial No. 09/653,581; or
b) for which an application for United States Letters Patent was executed on	
	Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all United States Letters Patent which
SSIGNEE, for its interest as ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and	nefits under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property to the said
AND the undersigned hereby agree to transfer a like in visional, reissued or extended Letters Patent of the United States, unther remuneration, in and to any improvements, and applications to the exid ASSIGNEE, its autocoppers, assigns and legal representations for the exid ASSIGNEE, its autocoppers, assigns and legal representations for the exid ASSIGNEE.	sterest, and to render all necessary assistance in making application for and obtaining original appon request of the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, and without for patent based thereon, growing out of or related to the said invention; and to execute any papers iros, decined essential to ASSIGNEE's full protection and title in and to the invention hereby
AND the undersigned hereby agree to transfer a like in visional, reissued or extended Letters Patent of the United States, up their remuneration, in and to any improvements, and applications to the cold ASSIGNEE, is announced, assigns and logal representations ferred.  AND the understand the day of the cold of the texts cossary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of any issui-	sterest, and to render all necessary assistance in making application for and obtaining original, appon request of the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, and without for patent based thereon, growing out of or related to the said invention; and to execute any papers iros, decided essential to ASSIGNEE's full protection and citie in and to the invention hereby
AND the undersigned hereby agree to transfer a like in visional, reissued or extended Letters Patent of the United States, in the remuneration, in and to any improvements, and applications to the cold ASSIGNEE, is an appropriate assigns and logal expressional insferred.  AND the undersigned by the governor of the restricted of any issuitenent.	sterest, and to render all necessary assistance in making application for and obtaining original, appon request of the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, and without for patent based thereon, growing out of or related to the said invention; and to execute any papers iros, decided essential to ASSIGNEE's full protection and circle in and to the invention hereby
AND the undersigned hereby agree to transfer a like in visional, reissued or extended Letters Patent of the United States, unther remuneration, in and to any improvements, and applications to the exid ASSIGNEE, is appropriately assigned and legal expensional insferred.  ANIO the undersigned by the ground of the ESTE CESSARY of degirable in order to comply with the rules of any issuicument.  SINEE on the dates indicated aside our signatures: INVENTORS	sterest, and to render all necessary assistance in making application for and obtaining original, appon request of the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, and without for patent based thereon, growing out of or related to the said invention; and to execute any papers ites, decined essential to ASSIGNEE's full protection and title in and to the invention hereby any total and to the invention that may be ing authority, including the United States Patent and Trademark Office, for recordation of this DATE SIGNED
AND the undersigned hereby agree to transfer a like in risional, reissued or extended Letters Patent of the United States, unther remuneration, in and to any improvements, and applications to the solid ASSIGNEE, is appropriate assigns and legal expensional insferred.  AND the undersigned by the ground of the ENTER Constitution of the ENTER CONTROL of the Control of the States of any issuitanent.  SINED on the dates indicated aside our signatures:  INVENTORS	exterest, and to render all necessary assistance in making application for and obtaining original, apon request of the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, and without for patent based thereon, growing out of or related to the said invention; and to execute any papers item, decined essential to ASSIGNEE's full protection and citle in and to the invention hereby any authority, including the United Scates Patent and Trademark Office, for recordation of this DATE SIGNED
AND the undersigned hereby agree to transfer a like in risional, reissued or extended Letters Patent of the United States, unther remuneration, in and to any improvements, and applications to the solid ASSIGNEE, is appropriate assigns and legal expensional insferred.  AND the undersigned by the ground of the ENTER Constitution of the ENTER CONTROL of the Control of the States of any issuitanent.  SINED on the dates indicated aside our signatures:  INVENTORS	sterest, and to render all necessary assistance in making application for and obtaining original, apon request of the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, and without for patent based thereon, growing out of or related to the said invention; and to execute any papers ites, decined essential to ASSIGNEE's full protection and title in and to the invention hereby any authority, including the United States Patent and Trademark Office, for recordation of this DATE SIGNED
AND the undersigned hereby agree to transfer a like in visional, reissued or extended Letters Patent of the United States, unther remuneration, in and to any improvements, and applications in the enid ASSIGNEE, its appropriate assigns and legal expressional insferred.  AND the undersigned books assigns and legal expressional insterred.  Essary or decirable in order to comply with the rules of any issuitament.  SINED on the dates indicated aside our signatures:  INVENTORS  Warner Young Ju LEE	exterest, and to render all necessary assistance in making application for and obtaining original, apon request of the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, and without for patent based thereon, growing out of or related to the said invention; and to execute any papers item, decined essential to ASSIGNEE's full protection and citle in and to the invention hereby any authority, including the United Scates Patent and Trademark Office, for recordation of this DATE SIGNED
AND the undersigned hereby agree to transfer a like in visional, reissued or extended Letters Patent of the United States, unther remuneration, in and to any improvements, and applications in the enid ASSIGNEE, its appropriate assigns and legal expressional insferred.  AND the undersigned books assigns and legal expressional insterred.  Essary or decirable in order to comply with the rules of any issuitament.  SINED on the dates indicated aside our signatures:  INVENTORS  Warner Young Ju LEE	exerest, and to render all necessary assistance in making application for and obtaining original, apon request of the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, and without for patent based thereon, growing out of or related to the said invention; and to execute any papers ites, decided essential to ASSIGNEE's full protection and citle in and to the invention hereby any authority, including the United States Patent and Trademark Office, for recordation of this DATE SIGNED
AND the undersigned hereby agree to transfer a like in visional, reissued or extended Letters Patent of the United States, in the reid ASSIGNEE, is appropriate assigns and logal expressions in secret.  AND the undersigned by the growth of the roles of any issuitament.  SINED on the dates indicated aside our signatures:  INVENTORS  Jame: Young Ju LEE  ——————————————————————————————————	exerest, and to render all necessary assistance in making application for and obtaining original, apon request of the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, and without for patent based thereon, growing out of or related to the said invention; and to execute any papers ites, decided essential to ASSIGNEE's full protection and citle in and to the invention hereby any authority, including the United States Patent and Trademark Office, for recordation of this DATE SIGNED
AND the undersigned hereby agree to transfer a like in visuonal, reissued or extended Letters Patent of the United States, unther remuneration, in and to any improvements, and applications to the cold ASSIGNEE, its appropriate assigns and legal expressional insferred.  AND the undersigned beautiful to the processor of the restrict consent.  SINED on the dates indicated aside our signatures:  INVENTORS  Vame: Young Ju LEE  ——————————————————————————————————	sterest, and to render all necessary assistance in making application for and obtaining original, apon request of the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, and without for patent based thereon, growing out of or related to the said invention; and to execute any papers iros, decided essential to ASSIGNEE's full protection and title in and to the invention hereby and active in the invention of the representative, including the United States Patent and Trademark Office, for recordation of this DATE SIGNED  De C. 1, 2000
Visional, resisted or extended Letters Patent of the United States, upon the remaineration, in and to any improvements, and applications is the cold ASSIGNEE, its management, assigns and legal expressional insferred.  AND the material of the state of any issuit comment.  Cessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of any issuit cument.  SINEED on the dates indicated aside our signatures:	sterest, and to render all necessary assistance in making application for and obtaining original, apon request of the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, and without for patent based thereon, growing out of or related to the said invention; and to execute any papers ites, decided essential to ASSIGNEE's full protection and title in and to the invention hereby and active and the invention of the recordation of this patents, including the United Scates Patent and Trademark Office, for recordation of this DATE SIGNED  De C. 1, 2000
AND the undersigned hereby agree to transfer a like in visional, reissued or extended Letters Patent of the United States, us of the crid ASSIGNEE, is an appearance, and applications is the crid ASSIGNEE, is an appearance, and logal representations for the crid ASSIGNEE, is an appearance, and logal representations in secret.  ANID the undersigned because of any issuicument.  Conserved of desirable in order to comply with the rules of any issuicument.  SINEE on the dates indicated aside our signatures:  INVENTORS  Vame: Young Ju LEE  Vame: Jong Goon CHOI	sterest, and to render all necessary assistance in making application for and obtaining original, apon request of the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, and without for patent based thereon, growing out of or related to the said invention; and to execute any papers iros, decided essential to ASSIGNEE's full protection and title in and to the invention hereby and active in the invention of the representative, including the United States Patent and Trademark Office, for recordation of this DATE SIGNED  De C. 1, 2000
AND the undersigned hereby agree to transfer a like in visional, reissued or extended Letters Patent of the United States, unther remuneration, in and to any improvements, and applications is the cold ASSIGNEE, its massessers, assigns and legal expresentations for the cold ASSIGNEE, its massessers, assigns and legal expresentationsferred.  AND the maderia methods assigns and legal expresentationsferred.  Consent.  SINEED on the dates indicated aside our signatures:  INVENTORS  Wame: Young Ju LEE  Wame: Jong Goon CHOI	exerest, and to render all necessary assistance in making application for and obtaining original, apon request of the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, and without for patent based thereon, growing out of or related to the said invention; and to execute any papers ites, decided essential to ASSIGNEE's full protection and citle in and to the invention hereby any authority, including the United States Patent and Trademark Office, for recordation of this DATE SIGNED

PATENT REEL: 011386 FRAME: 0015